

**CONCORD REAL ESTATE & DEVELOPMENT LTD.**

CONCORD CENTRE, 43, NORTH C/A, GULSHAN, DHAKA-1212

Date: 22-May-2016

Ref.: CRDL/2016/05/PO-000270

**CROSS WORLD POWER LTD.**HOUSE-NE(O) 06, ROAD-92, GULSHAN-2,  
DHAKA-1212

Phone: 8811858,8816528

Fax: 8816205

Attn: MR. MOSHIUR RAHMAN

Indent Ref. No.: 75704

**Sub: Work Order for Supply installation testing commissioning of 250 KVA Diesel Generator Concord  
Sharif Heights Project**

Dear Sir,

With reference to your Quotation & Subsequent negotiation, the Management is pleased to place an Order for supply of following materials at Concord Sharif Heights, Block - K, Road - 5, House - 17, Baridhara..Requisition No.: RQ05-04 000246 dated on 17-May-2016 [75704] description given below :

SL	Item Name & Specification	Origin	Brand	Unit	Rate	Qty	Amount(BDT)
1	M.S. PIPE 5" [SILENCER PIPE FITTING 5", 5" dia silencer pipe fitting with elbow & flange, welding with SS cladding, 50 mm thickness Rockwool, nut bolt & washer etc]			RFT	1,900.00	30.00	57,000.00
2	MAIN ATS [Local made 3 pole Main ATS made by ABB Brand, Made in Italy/Germany/Bulgaria/Sweden]			NOS	125,000.00	1.00	125,000.00
3	EARTHING WITH MATERIALS [1.5" dia GI Pipe earth electrode of 80'-0" Length buried up to a Depth of 80'-0"]			SET	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00
4	DUCTING [Duct Sheet Cladding with Flange & Elbow Making, Fitting & Fixing: GP Sheet Thickness 22 SWG & M.S. Angle 1.5"X 1.5" Thickness 3-4 mm, Canvas Cloth with necessary Nut, Bolt & Washer etc]			SFT	270.00	100.00	27,000.00
5	SOUND PROOF CANOPY [Sound Proof Local Made Canopy (Sound Level 75 dB at 03M)]			SET	170,000.00	1.00	170,000.00
6	GENERATOR [250 KVA, Brand: Tempest (UK), Model: PM250 (New), Prime Power: 250 KVA, Stand by power: 275 KVA, Engine: Perkins (1506AE88TAG3) UK, Alternator: ECP38-1LN-Mecc Alte (UK), Control Panel: Deep Sea, Cooling System: Water Cooled, Fuel Consumption: 42L/H (75%Load)]			LOT	1,915,200.00	1.00	1,915,200.00

Total Amount = 2,334,200.00

Carrying &amp; Installation = 32,000.00

Discount ( %) =

Total Payable Amount = 2,366,200.00

Work Order Amount In Word: ( Taka Twenty Three Lac Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred Only )

**Terms & Conditions :**

- Supply, Making, Installation & Commissioning Period:- Generator Set will be delivered at our site within 10-12 week from the date of LC Opening and others materials/services (Main ATS, Canopy, Earthing, and Silencer & Ducting) supply, making, Installation & commissioning works will be completed within 07 days after receiving the Generator Set at Project Site
- Payment Type:- Main Generator (SI No 06) Payment will be made through LC in Foreign Currency of GBP 17,100.00 Import duties, taxes & C&F costs will be borne by LC Opener. Import cost may vary owing to fluctuation of foreign exchange rate. Total Amount for Generator (SI No 06) 17,100.00 GBP @Tk.112.00 Equivalent BDT is 19,15,200.00 (Estimated). For others materials/services cost = Tk. 4, 51,000.00 (SI No: 01, 02, 03, 04, & 05) will be made within 30 days after successful completion of works.
- Quality:- You have to maintain specified Brand/Grade Quality & Quantity. Concord reserves the right to reject the materials for below grade/quality. In that case you will take back the materials at your own cost from the Project Site
- Quantity:- Quantity may vary (increase/decrease) for Silencer & Ducting works. Payment to be settled as per actual quantity of works.
- AIT:- VAT & AIT will be imposed as per Govt. Rules
- Warranty :- 12 Months or 1500 Running Hour whichever occurs earlier from the date of commissioning, as per Manufacturer standard warranty
- After Sales Service:- After Sales Service is free for 12 months after the date of commissioning without Consumable Items like Filters, Lube Oil etc,